Finance Department — Purchasing Division
65 Stone Street | Cocoa, FL 32922
Phone: (321) 433-8775 | Fax: (321) 433-8860

September 9, 2020

US Lawns of Brevard
374 Commerce Pkwy.
Rockledge, FL 32955

Attn: Brandon Silverstein

Reference: Mowing & Maintenance Renewal Notice B-19-05-COC

Dear Mr. Silverstein:

The City of Cocoa has requested and agreed with the additional service areas listed herewith to be added tc:
the original contract award, which your organization has provided pricing. Please complete the attached 3"
Amendment to Purchase Agreement form if, your corporation agrees to renew with the City of Cocoa.

Should you have any questions, or require additional information, or your company chooses not to renew

please contact Heath Hancher at 321-433-8833 or hhancher@cocoafl.org. Please return the ORIGINAL

Amendment to Purchase Agreement form to the address listed above no later than September 14", 2020 to
ensure no disruption in service. We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Heath Hancher — PmP, CPPM
Purchasing / Contracts Division Manager

¢ Kennethray Terrell, Grounds Supervisor
Bryant Smith, Public Works Director

Enclosure

Stay Connected: www.C coaFL.or, °°®



AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT
3" AMENDMENT

BID NO. B-19-05-COC

This THIRD Amendment to the purchase agreement for Mowing & Maintenance of Ci Areas is made and
entered into as of September 9™, 2020 by and between the City of Cocoa and US Lawns of Brevard, 374
Commerce Pkwy., Rockledge, Florida 32955.

The original agreement entered into on October 1, 201 8, is hereby also amended to add the following additional
service areas previously performed by the Florida Department of Corrections (FDC). Due to COVID-19, the
services provided by FDC can no longer be provided at this time, which it is critical to continue ground
maintenance of the areas specified in effort of overall upkeep and beautification of the City. The addition of
these key areas has increased the original annual contract pricing by $85.929.40. Upon City Council approve

all parties agree herewith the additional changes to scope and pricing as proposed and scheduled to begin under
said amendment effective October 1, 2020.

WHEREAS said extension Agreement will expire on September 30, 2020 and since both parties have agreed
to exercise the SECOND of two optional renewals and thereby is warranted second and last extension

effective October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

Areas added (To include other areas as needed):

Worksite(s) Number of Cuts
Dixon Blvd — Right of Way Indian River Drive Clearlake Rd. 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)
Forrest Ave — Right of Way U.S. 1 S.R. 520 10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

Cocoa North

London Blvd & North Rd.

Nottingham & City limits

10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)

Cocoa Conservation Area

Entrance with ponds

Pavilion

10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)

Blake Ave — Right of Way

S.R. 520

Rosa Jones Drive

10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

Historic Moore Center

307 Blake Avenue

10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

Rosa Jones Drive North side only

U.S. 1

South Fiske Blvd

10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

S. Fiske Blvd — Right of Way

Rosa Jones Drive

S.R. 520

10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

Stone Street — Right of Way

Fiske Blvd

Railroad Tracks

10 cuts, twice mthly (5mo)

Pineda Street — Right of Way

Dixon Blvd

School St. & Hendry St

10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)

U.S. | — Right of Way

Rosa Jones City Limits

Highpoint Drive City Limits

10 cuts. twice mthly (3mo)

Jackson St — Right of Way Varr Ave Abby Lane City Limits 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)
Jackson St — Easement Jackson St. Rosa Jones Drive 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)
Clearlake Road — Right of Way Dixon Blvd S.R. 524 / Industry Road 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)
15 Residential Lots City Limits City Limits 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)
Fiske - ROW Rosa Jones City Limits 10 cuts. twice mthly (5mo)

Lee Wenner Park

24 cuts, twice mthly (12mo)

Page 2 of 3




The parties here to duly execute this THIRD Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first

above written.

US LAWNS OF BREVARD CITY OF COCOA

By: (?)(lkf\d().{\ %\\Jﬂ\\fb\#\‘:\ By: Jake Williams Jr.

(Name) Printed (Name) Printed

D
\ (efb\wﬁ/ Mayor

(Title) / (Title)

Cle-pow
W Date

Date

Signature

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk
Kennethray Terrell, Public Works Grounds Supervisor
Heath Hancher, Purchasing / Contracts Division Manager

Page3of3



